CONSTRUCTION WORKERS REGISTRATION ORDINANCE (Chapter 583)

Pursuant to Section 14(5) of the Construction Workers Registration Ordinance, Chapter 583 ('the Ordinance'), it is hereby notified that, in exercise of the powers conferred under section 14(2) of the Ordinance, the Construction Workers Registration Board has appointed the following persons to be members of the Construction Workers Review Board for the period from 1 February 2018 to 31 January 2021:—

Mr. CHAN Chung-yee, Albert

Mr. CHAN Kam-sau

Mr. CHEUNG Yuk-kei

Mr. CHOW Luen-kiu, M.H.

Ir TANG Man-hei

Mr. TSE Che-wah, Thomas

Ir Dr. WAN Kin-man

Sr WONG Kwok-leung

The person holding the office of Principal Assistant Secretary (Works) 1, Development Bureau